
Sl. 
No

Details PVVNL DVVNL MVVNL PuVVNL KesCo

1 Energy Purchase (MU) 37048.35 28452.12 23429.58 34022.26 4461.84

2 Energy delivered to DisCom (MU) 35128.96 26978.08 22215.74 32259.65 4230.68

3 Power procurement  cost from UPPCL  (Rs Crs) 14972.86 11498.75 9468.92 13749.88 1803.23

4 Bulk Supply Tariff for DisComs (Rs./kWh) 4.26 4.26 4.26 4.26 4.26

5 Distrbution Line Losses (%) 20.20% 23.82% 21.52% 21.57% 22.51%

6 Total Energy sale (MU) 28,032.91 20,551.90 17,434.92 25,301.24 3,278.36

7 Total Expenditure without ROE (Rs Crs) 17,098.72 13,337.87 11,223.17 16,476.60 2,137.98

8 Less:Non Tariff Income (Rs Crs) 21.14 40.00 29.15 22.70 7.39

9 Less:Subsidy from Govt (Rs Crs) 1,549.97 1,142.73 939.17 1,808.13 0.00

10 Annual Revenue Requirement  (Rs Crs) 15,527.60 12,155.14 10,254.86 14,645.76 2,130.59

11 Revenue at current Tariff  (Rs Crs) 15,614.56 10,315.65 9,456.27 12,953.97 2,123.02

12 Gap for Current Year at Existing Tariff (RsCrs) -86.95 1,839.49 798.59 1,691.80 7.57

13
Gap Carried forward from previous years 
( till  FY2013-14) ( Rs Crs)

784.31 10,258.36 8,030.53 9,022.84 704.23

14 Increase in Revenue due to tariff revision  (Rs Crs) 373.25 237.59 285.33 641.29 41.76

15 Total Revenue Gap  at approved Tariff (Rs Crs) -460.21 0 0 0 -34.19

16
Net Gap after considering Regulatory  Surcharge (Rs 
Crs)

0.00 9,956.42 7,751.80 8,633.86 610.27

17 Average Cost of Supply  (Rs./Unit)   6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.50

18 Average wheeling Charges(Rs/Unit) 0.572 0.572 0.572 0.572 0.609

FY 2016-17

Salient features of  Tariff Order for  FY2016-17 are  informed as under :-

DisCom

Pursuant to Section 64 of the Electricity Act 2003, the State Government owned Distribution Companies, namely

Paschimanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd., Poorvanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited, Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam

Limited, Dakshinanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited and Kanpur Electricity Supply Company Ltd. submitted their

Aggregate Revenue Requirement petitions for FY 2016-17 along with true up for FY2013-14 on 07.12.2015 &

30.11.2015 respectively, and tariff proposal in respect of all distribution licensees on 2nd February, 2016 before the

Hon’ble U.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission, Lucknow.Consequent upon acceptance of Annual Revenue Requirement

and Tariff Petition on 29.03.2016,the Hon'ble Commission  has issued Tariff Order for FY 2016-17 on 1st , August,2016.

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
SHAKTI BHAWAN, 14, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW

PUBLIC NOTICE



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

LMV-1 

(a)  Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule":

(i)  Un-Metered:     

   Fixed Charge: 

Upto Load of 2 kW Rs. 180/kW/month 

For Load more than 2 kW Rs.  200/kW/month   

(ii)  Metered: 

   Fixed Charge: Rs. 50 / kW / month 

   Energy Charge: Rs. 2.20 / kWh  

(b)  Supply at single point for bulk loads:

   Fixed Charge Rs.85 / kW / month 

   Energy Charge Rs. 5.50 / kWh 

(c)  Other Metered Domestic Consumers: (For All Loads) 

   Fixed Charge Rs. 90 / kW / month 

   Energy Charge 

Upto 150 kWh/month Rs. 4.40 / kWh For first 150 kWh/month Rs. 4.40 / kWh

   151-300 kWh/month Rs. 4.95 / kWh For next 151-300 kWh/month Rs. 4.95 / kWh

   301-500 kWh/month Rs. 5.60 / kWh For next 301-500 kWh/month Rs. 5.60 / kWh

Above 500 kWh/month Rs. 6.20 / kWh For above 500 kWh/month Rs. 6.20 / kWh

(d) 

    Fixed Charge Rs. 50 / kW / month 

Energy Charge 

    0-50 units Rs. 2.00 / kWh 0-50 units Rs. 2.00 / kWh 

51-150 units Rs. 3.90 / kWh 51-150 units Rs. 3.90 / kWh 

LMV-2 

(a) 

(i)  Un-Metered     

   Fixed Charge for all load Rs. 450 / kW / month 

(ii)  Metered     

Fixed Charge Rs. 65 / kW / month 

Energy Charge Rs. 3.00 / kWh 

(b) 

Metered     

Fixed Charge NIL 

Energy Charge Rs. 18 / kWh 

Minimum Charges Rs. 1500 / kW / month 

(c) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 225 / kW / month  Upto 2 kW Rs. 225 / kW / month  

Above 2 kW to 4 kW Rs. 275 / kW / month  

Above 4 kW Rs. 355 / kW / month  

Energy Charge 

Upto 300 kWh/month Rs. 6.70/kWh  For first 300 kWh/month Rs. 6.70/kWh  

From 301-1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.10/kWh  For next 301-1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.75/kWh  

Above 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.25/kWh  For Above 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.95/kWh  

Minimum Charge

Rs. 600 / kW / month (From April 

to September) and 

Rs. 475 / kW / month (From 

October to March).

   

   

   

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule":

NON-DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER: 

DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER: 

CONSUMER CATEGORY 

Life Line Consumers: (With contracted load of 1.00 kW, Energy consumption upto 150 kWh/ Month)

Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

Rs. 180/kW/month 

Rs.  200/kW/month   

   

Rs. 50 / kW / month 

Rs. 2.20 / kWh  

Rs.85 / kW / month 

Rs. 50 / kW / month 

Rs. 5.50 / kWh 

Rs. 90 / kW / month 

Private Advertising/Sign Post/Sign Board/Glow Signs/Flex 

Other Metered Consumers: (For All Loads) 

Rs. 600 / kW / month 

   

   

Rs. 65 / kW / month 

Rs. 3.50 / kWh 

   

NIL 

Rs. 18 / kWh 

Rs. 1600 / kW / month 

Rs. 500 / kW / month (From April to September) and

Rs. 375 / kW / month (From October to March).



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

CONSUMER CATEGORY 
Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

LMV-3

(a)

Gram Pachayat Rs. 1700 / kW or part thereof / month 

Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat Rs. 2200 / kW or part thereof / month 

Nagar Nigam Rs. 3000 / kW or part thereof / month 

(b)

Fixed Charge 

Gram Pachayat Rs. 120 / kW / month 

Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat Rs. 150 / kW / month 

Nagar Nigam Rs. 160 / kW / month 

Energy Charge 

Gram Pachayat Rs. 5.75 / kWh 

Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat Rs. 6.00 / kWh 

Nagar Nigam Rs. 6.25 / kWh 

18:00 Hrs - 6:00 Hrs @ 0%

6:00 Hrs - 18:00 Hrs  @ +20%

LMV-4 

3 (a) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 200 / kW / Month  Upto 2 kW Rs. 220 / kW / month  

Above 2 kW to 4 kW Rs. 230 / kW / month  

Above 4 kW Rs. 240 / kW / month  

Energy Charge 

0-1000 kWh/month Rs. 6.75 / kWh For first 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.00 / kWh 
Above 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.00 / kWh Next 1001-2000 kWh/month Rs. 7.20 / kWh 

Above 2000 kWh/month Rs. 7.40 / kWh 
3 (b)  For Private Institutions:

Fixed Charge Rs. 225 / kW / Month  Upto 3 kW  Rs. 250 / kW / Month  
Above 3 kW  Rs. 330 / kW / Month  

Energy Charge 

0-1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.10 / kWh For first 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.75 / kWh 
Above 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.30 / kWh Above 1000 kWh/month  Rs. 7.95 / kWh 

LMV-5 

(a) 

(i)  Un-Metered Supply     

Fixed Charge Rs.100 / BHP / Month 
Lighting load allowed 120 Watts 

(ii)  Metered Supply     
Fixed Charge Rs. 30 / BHP / Month 
Energy Charge Rs. 1.00 / kWh 
Minimum Charge Rs. 75 / BHP / Month 

(b) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 75 / BHP / Month 
Energy Charge Rs. 5.20/ kWh 
Minimum Charge Rs. 160 / BHP / Month 

   

   

   

   

   

Consumers getting supply as per "Urban Schedule (Metered Supply)" 

Rs.100 / BHP / Month 
120 Watts 

   
Rs. 30 / BHP / Month 
Rs. 1.00 / kWh 
Rs. 75 / BHP / Month 

Rs. 75 / BHP / Month 
Rs. 5.20/ kWh 
Rs. 160 / BHP / Month 
For PTW’s Consumers of Bundelkhand Area located in 

Gram Sabha, the minimum bill payable by a consumer 

shall be Rs. 100.00 per BHP per month, till  installation of 

meter

SMALL POWER FOR PRIVATE TUBE WELL/ PUMPING SETS FOR IRRIGATION PURPOSES: 

LIGHT, FAN & POWER FOR PUBLIC & PRIVATE INSTITUTION: 

For Public Institutions:

PUBLIC LAMPS:

Metered Supply:

Rs. 120 / kW / month 

Rs. 150 / kW / month 

Rs. 160 / kW / month 

Un-Metered Supply:(Billed on total Connected Load of individual points) 

Rs. 1700 / kW or part thereof / month 

Rs. 2600 / kW or part thereof / month 

Rs. 3500 / kW or part thereof / month 

   

Rs. 5.75 / kWh 

Rs. 6.00 / kWh 

Rs. 6.25 / kWh 

18:00 Hrs - 6:00 Hrs @ 0%

6:00 Hrs - 18:00 Hrs  @ +20%

Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule" 

TOD Rates % Energy Charge



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

CONSUMER CATEGORY 
Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

LMV-6 

(a) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 225.00 / kW / Month  Upto 4 kW Rs. 245.00 / kW / Month  

Above 4 kW to 9 kW Rs. 255.00 / kW / Month  

Above 9 kW Rs. 275.00 / kW / Month  

Energy Charge 

0 – 1000 kWh/month Rs. 6.60 / kWh Upto 1000 kWh/month
Rs. 7.00 / kWh  on entire 

consumption

Above 1000 kWh/month Rs. 7.10 / kWh Upto 2000 kWh/month
 Rs. 7.35 / kWh  on entire 

consumption

Above 2000 kWh/month
Rs. 7.60 / kWh  on entire 

consumption

(b) 

Energy Charge

Demand Charge

Minimum Charge

TOD Rates 

22:00 hrs-06:00 hrs (-) 7.50% 

06:00 hrs-17:00 hrs 0%

17:00 hrs-22:00 hrs (+) 15.0% 

06:00 hrs-22:00 hrs 
Restricted Load as specified (15% of 

contracted load)

22:00 hrs-06:00 hrs -15%

LMV-7 

(a) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 230 / kW / Month 

Energy Charge Rs. 7.10 / kWh 

(b) 

Fixed Charge 

Energy Charge 

LMV-8 

(i) 

Fixed Charge Rs. 200 / BHP / Month 

Energy Charge Rs. 6.80 / kWh 

(ii) 

    Fixed Charge Rs. 1800 / BHP / Month 

LMV-9 

(i)Fixed Charges for illumination/ 

Public Address/ ceremonies for loads 

upto 20 kW/connection plus Rs.100/ 

kW /day for each additional kW 

Rs. 3000 per day 

(ii)Fixed charges for temporary shops 

set-up during festivals/melas and 

having load up to 2 KW 

Rs.250 per day / shop 

Energy Charge    

(i) Individual Residential Construction 

Rs. 6.50 / kWh

From 3rd year onwards: Base Tariff 

applicable for current year plus 

additional 10% of the applicable tariff 

(ii) Others 

Rs. 7.85 / kWh 

From 3rd year onwards: Base Tariff 

applicable for current year plus 

additional 10% of the applicable tariff 

Minimum Charge: Rs 150 / kW /week

Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"

STW, PANCHAYTI RAJ TUBE WELL & PUMPED CANALS: 

Metered 

   

   

   

   

   

Consumers getting supply as per Rural 

Schedule shall be eligible for a Rebate 

of 7.5% on fixed charge and energy 

charge.

TEMPORARY SUPPLY: 

PUBLIC WATER WORKS: 

Consumers getting supply other than "Rural Schedule" 

(-) 7.50% 

Consumers getting supply as per Rural 

Schedule shall be entitled to a rebate 

of 7.5% on demand & energy charges 

as given for under urban schedule 

without TOD rates.

Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be entitled 

to a rebate of 7.5% on demand & energy charges as given for 

under urban schedule without TOD rates.

Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"

Consumers getting supply other than "Rural Schedule"(For all loads) 

SMALL AND MEDIUM POWER: 

Rs. 7.95 / kWh 

From 3rd year onwards: Base Tariff applicable for current year 

plus additional 10% of the applicable tariff 

Rs 200 / kW /week

Rs. 3500 per day 

Rs.300 per day / shop 

   

Rs. 7.00 / kWh

From 3rd year onwards: Base Tariff applicable for current year 

plus additional 10% of the applicable tariff 

-15%

Rs. 290 / kW / Month 

Rs. 7.95 / kWh 

Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be eligible 

for a Rebate of 7.5% on fixed charge and energy charge.

Rs. 200 / BHP / Month 

Un-Metered 

Rs. 6.80 / kWh 

Rs. 2100 / BHP / Month 

Un-Metered 

Metered 

0%

(+) 15.0% 

Optional TOD Structure for Specific Consumers

Restricted Load as specified (15% of contracted load)



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

CONSUMER CATEGORY 
Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

LMV-10 

Existing Tariff

Fixed Charges

Energy Charges 

Class IV employees/ Operating staff 
160 / month

180 / month  

Class III employees 
190 / month 

225 / month

J E & equivalent posts. 
260 / month 

425 / month 

A E & equivalent posts 
280 / month 

560 / month 

E E & equivalent posts 
300 / month 

595 / month 

S E /D.G.M & equivalent posts  
550 / month 

700 / month

C E (I & II)/GM and above 
600 / month  

810 / month  

Add.Charge for using  A.C : Rs/m/AC  

(April to Sept)
600 / month 

Metered 

Metered consumers under this 

category shall be given 50% rebate on 

rate of charge applicable to "other 

metered consumers" under LMV-1 

category.

HV-1 

(a) 

Demand Charges 

For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 270 / kVA / month Upto 100 kVA Rs. 320 / kVA / month 
Above 100 kVA Rs. 360 / kVA / month 

For Supply at 33 kV & above Rs. 250 / kVA / month Upto 100 kVA Rs. 320 / kVA / month 
Above 100 kVA Rs. 360 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge 

For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 7.10 / kVAh First 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.60 / kVAh 
Above 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.95 / kVAh 

For Supply at 33 kV & above Rs. 6.90 / kVAh First 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.40 / kVAh 
Above 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.75 / kVAh 

(b) 

Demand Charges 

For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 250 / kVA / month Upto 100 kVA Rs. 285 / kVA / month 
Above 100 kVA Rs. 300 / kVA / month 

For Supply at 33 kV & above Rs. 240 / kVA / month Upto 100 kVA Rs. 285 / kVA / month 
Above 100 kVA Rs. 300 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge     
For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 6.90 / kVAh First 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.20 / kVAh 

Above 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.40 / kVAh 
For Supply at 33 kV & above Rs. 6.70 / kVAh First 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.00 / kVAh 

Above 2500 kVAh / month Rs. 7.20 / kVAh 

DEPARTMENTAL EMPLOYEES & PENSIONERS:  

   

Public Institutions with contracted load 75 kW & above and getting supply at Single point on 11 kV & above voltage levels 

From 1st January 2016, Tariff for this category shall be same as that of 

"Other Metered consumers" under LMV-1 Category and rebate as decided 

by Licensee.

On all  such consumers LMV-1 rate schedule will be applicable. 

However the Licensees are authorised to provide  “rebate” as 

they deem fit to the consumers eligible to get supply under this 

category.

Commercial Loads/Private Institutions/Non-Domestic Bulk Power with contracted Load 75 kW & above and getting supply at single point 

on 11 kV & above voltage level. 

NON-INDUSTRIAL BULK LOAD 

Approved Tariff

   

Un-Metered 



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

CONSUMER CATEGORY 
Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

HV-2

(A)

Demand Charges (Rs / kVA / Month)

Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) 

Demand Charges (Rs /kVA/ Month) Rs. 250 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) Rs. 6.65 / kVAh 

Minimum Charge (Rs / kVA / Month) -

Demand Charges (Rs /kVA/ Month) Rs. 240 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) Rs. 6.35 / kVAh 

Demand Charges (Rs /kVA/ Month) Rs. 220 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) Rs. 6.15 / kVAh 

Demand Charges (Rs /kVA/ Month) Rs. 220 / kVA / month 

Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) Rs. 5.95 / kVAh 

22:00 hrs-06:00 hrs (-) 7.5% 

06:00 hrs-17:00 hrs 0%

17:00 hrs-22:00 hrs (+) 15% 

06:00 hrs-22:00 hrs 
Restricted Load as specified (15% of 

contracted load)

22:00 hrs-06:00 hrs -15%

(B) 

   

This Schedule shall be applicable only 

to consumers getting supply upto 11 

kV as per "Rural Schedule".The 

consumers under this category shall 

be entitled to a rebate of 7.5 % on 

Demand and Energy charges as given 

for 11 kV consumers under urban 

schedule without TOD Rate. 

(-) 7.5% 

0%

(+) 15% 

-15%

Rural Schedule: 

BASE RATE 

Rs. 220 / kVA / month 

Rs. 5.95 / kVAh 

TOD Rates 

* Note: The ToD rate applicable to the Induction Furnances/Arc 

Furnances, Rolling/Re-Rolling Mill industrial consumers will be (-

)20% in place of (-) 7.5% for 22:00 hrs-06:00 hrs time period

Optional TOD Structure for Specific Consumers

5. For supply above   132 kV : 

As per Schedule rate applicable for consumers connected at 

11kV

BASE RATE

Rs. 250 / kVA / month 

Rs. 6.65 / kVAh 

-

BASE RATE 

Rs. 240 / kVA / month 

Rs. 6.35 / kVAh 

BASE RATE 

Rs. 220 / kVA / month 

Rs. 6.15 / kVAh 

Restricted Load as specified (15% of contracted load)

This Schedule shall be applicable only to consumers getting 

supply upto 11 kV as per "Rural Schedule".The consumers under 

this category shall be entitled to a rebate of 7.5 % on Demand 

and Energy charges as given for 11 kV consumers under urban 

schedule without TOD Rate. 

2. For Consumers at 11 kV 

3. Consumers above 11kV and upto & including 66 kV : 

4. For supply above 66kV and up to & including  132 kV: 

As per Schedule rate applicable for 

consumers connected at 11kV

1. Consumers below 11 kV Supply : 

LARGE AND HEAVY POWER

Urban Schedule 



ExistingTariff

Tariff Order  FY2015-16

RATE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2016-17  (EXISTING TARIFF vs APPROVED TARIFF)

CONSUMER CATEGORY 
Approved Tariff 

Tariff Order FY2016-17

HV-3 

(A) 

(a) 

For Supply at & above 132 kV Rs. 280 / kVA / month 
Below 132 kV Rs. 290 / kVA / month 

(b) 

For Supply at & above 132 kV Rs. 6.35 / kVAh 
Below 132 kV Rs. 6.60 / kVAh 

(c)  Minimum Charge  Rs. 725 / kVA / month 
(B) 

(a)  Demand Charges Rs. 125.00 / kVA / month 
(b)  Energy Charge Rs. 5.60 / kVAh 
(c)  Minimum Charge Rs. 600 / kVA / month 

HV-4 

(a) 

For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 250.00 / kVA / month  
For Supply at 33 kV & 66 kV Rs. 240.00 / kVA / month  
For Supply at 132 kV Rs. 230.00 / kVA / month  

(b) 

For Supply at 11 kV Rs. 6.75 / kVAh 
For Supply at 33 kV & 66 kV Rs. 6.50 / kVAh 
For Supply at 132 kV Rs. 6.25 / kVAh 

(c)  Minimum Charge  Rs. 800 / kVA / month 

   

   

   

   

(MVVNL, DVVNL, PVVNL, PuVVNL & KesCo)

"Save energy in the interest of Nation"

Applicable Regulatory Surcharge:

1) Regulatory Surcharge-1: This Regulatory Surcharge has been abolished vide UPERC order dated 18.04.2016.  

2) Regulatory Surcharge-2: In compliance to the UPERC Tariff Order, FY 2016-17 dated 01.08.2016 Regulatory surcharge 2 @ 4.28% shall be applicable 

for consumers in the supply area of DVVNL, MVVNL and PuVVNL and @ 3.03% for consumers in the supply area of PVVNL.

3) Regulatory Surcharge-2: In compliance to the UPERC Tariff Order, FY 2016-17 dated 01.08.2016 Regulatory surcharge 2 shall continue  @ 3.91% for 

LMV-1 & LMV-5 category of consumers and @ 4.13% for other category of consumers lying in the licensed area of KESCo.

The Above Rate and Charges as approved by U.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission shall become applicable after 7 days from this publicaion in 

all four DisComs and KesCo. The Approved tariff order & Rate schedule are also available at the website of all DisComs (www.mvvnl.in, 

www.dvvnl.org, www.puvvnl.up.nic.in, www.pvvnl.org & www.kesco.co.in), U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. & U.P. Electricity Regulatory 

Commission at www.uppcl.org & www.uperc.org, respectively.

Chairman

Rs. 340 / kVA / month 

Demand Charges 

Rs. 350 / kVA / month 
Energy Charge 

Rs. 6.95 / kVAh 
Rs. 7.20 / kVAh 
Rs. 725 / kVA / month 

Rs. 125.00 / kVA / month 
Rs. 5.60 / kVAh 

Rs. 800 / kVA / month 

Rs. 600 / kVA / month 

Rs. 290.00 / kVA / month  
Rs. 280.00 / kVA / month  
Rs. 270.00 / kVA / month  

Rs. 7.40 / kVAh 
Rs. 7.25 / kVAh 
Rs. 7.05 / kVAh 

Demand Charges 

Energy Charge 

 METRO RAIL

RAILWAY TRACTION

RAILWAY TRACTION & METRO RAIL

LIFT IRRIGATION WORKS




